OBJECTIVE
Protectoseal Series  51700 Hinged Emergency Pressure
Manhole Cover Vent provides emergency pressure relief for
storage tanks that are exposed to an external fire. They are
designed for installation on the manhole openings of tanks
and provide a means of relieving large volumes of vapor,
beyond the capacity of a normal operating vent. The Series
51700 design allows for higher pressure relief settings than

D1
D2
DIMENSIONS & ORDERING INFORMATION
Dimensions shown are
for reference only,
contact factory for
certified drawings.
No Lever Arm Models Lever Arm Model
51700 / L* 51700 / C 51700
Series Flange Minimum* Std. Minimum Std. Maximum Std. Minimum Std. Maximum
51700 Size oz./in.2 in. W.C. oz./in.2 in. W.C. oz./in.2 in. W.C. oz./in.2 in. W.C. oz/in.2 in. W.C.
AX51716 16"/DN 400 0.73 1.26 1.25 2.16 < 2.17 < 3.75 2.17 3.75 20.0 34.6
AXCS & AXF51716 16"/DN 400 0.79 1.37 2.80 4.84 < 3.74 < 6.47 3.74 6.47 20.0 34.6
AX51718 18"/DN 450 0.73 1.26 1.25 2.16 < 2.17 < 3.75 2.17 3.75 20.0 34.6
AXCS & AXF51718 18"/DN 450 0.79 1.37 2.80 4.84 < 3.74 < 6.47 3.74 6.47 20.0 34.6
AX51720 20"/DN 500 0.61 1.06 1.14 1.97 < 1.73 < 2.99 1.73 2.99 16.0 27.7
AXCS & AXF51720 20"/DN 500 0.69 1.19 2.67 4.62 < 3.28 < 5.67 3.28 5.67 16.0 27.7
AX51724 24"/DN 600 0.57 0.99 1.11 1.92 < 1.57 < 2.72 1.57 2.72 16.0 27.7
AXCS & AXF51724 24"/DN 600 0.75 1.30 2.73 4.72 < 3.13 < 5.41 3.13 5.41 16.0 27.7
* Modified Design - Consult Factory.
MINIMUM / MAXIMUM PRESSURE SETTINGS (Consult factory for settings outside of ranges shown below.)
Add Prefix Base Flange/Seat Cover / Pallet Diaphragm Lever Arm (on specific models)